TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Roho Group, Inc.		08/18/2008	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roho, Inc.
Street Address:	100 North Florida Avenue
City:	Belleville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62221
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2591382	
Registration Number:	2591383	SHAPE FITTING TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)238-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3142382400

Email: trademarks@patpro.com

Correspondent Name: Ned W. Randle

Address Line 1: 12412 Powerscourt Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROHO MISC SHAPUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ned W. Randle
Signature:	/ned w. randle/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0724

900115826

Date:	09/11/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=ROHO MISC SHAPUS signed assigned	gnment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0725

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Roho Group, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, having its principal offices at 100 North Florida Avenue, Belleville, IL 62221, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following registered trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Star)	2591382	July 9, 2002
SHAPE FITTING TECHNOLOGY	2591383	July 9, 2002

and WHEREAS, Roho, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, located and doing business at 100 North Florida Avenue, Belleville, IL 62221, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations,

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The Roho Group, Inc. hereby assigns to said Roho, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

Signed at 1:43 pm, this 18 day of August, 2008.

THE ROHO GROUP, INC.

By

RECORDED: 09/11/2008

Cobert W Crawbe
Robert Graebe President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0726